



Collaborative Arrangement between the Chartered Institute of Architectural Technologists (CIAT) and the Architectural Science Association (ASA)

Introduction and purpose

This is a collaborative Arrangement between the Chartered Institute of Architectural Technologists (CIAT) and the Architectural Science Association (ASA).

It is the intent of this Arrangement to formalise a collaborative relationship between CIAT and ASA. This Arrangement will serve to create a climate of cooperation that allows our organisations to serve the needs of the members, academia, industry and society as well as improving and promoting the public profile of the organisations.

This Arrangement will allow the two organisations to share and disseminate research outputs, information, knowledge and best practice through conferences, publications and events thus promoting the skills, competences and professions of the members of both CIAT and ASA and to position both organisations as leaders in the field of architectural science and technology research. The areas of cooperation between these organisations are to be enhanced and developed over time.

Areas of Collaboration

Both organisations by this Arrangement intend to collaborate on the following areas:

- Support and promote each other's organisation, specialist areas, activities, events and publications where appropriate;
- Work together on projects and initiatives relating to Architectural Science and Architectural Technology including jointly producing material or reproducing each other's material;
- Advise and support each other and share information and best practice;
- Facilitate networking and support for both organisations' members and external partners;
- Respond jointly to consultations where appropriate.

Nothing in this Arrangement or in the activities or undertakings shall constitute a legal relationship between the organisations. All resources and costs involved with the implementation of projects shall be agreed on a project by project basis.

The organisations agree that neither will use the logo or name of the other organisation without prior written consent. Any information, data or records in connection with or pursuant to this Arrangement will be held in confidence.

In the unlikely event of a dispute arising in respect to this Arrangement, the organisations will meet to discuss the dispute and consider potential alternatives.

Architectural Science Association (ASA)

The objective of the Architectural Science Association (ASA) is to promote architectural science, theory and practice primarily in relation to teaching and research in institutions of higher education on an international basis. Initially established as the Australian and New Zealand Architectural Science Association (ANZAScA) the ASA now has a membership of several thousand professionals, academics and students from many countries.

Chartered Institute of Architectural Technologists (CIAT)

CIAT is a professional membership organisation that:

- leads and promotes the discipline of Architectural Technology;
- sets and maintains the standards of education through Accreditation of qualifications at undergraduate and postgraduate degree level;
- sets and maintains the standards of practice through professional qualifications, its Code of Conduct and continuing professional development;
- collaborates with similar bodies to improve knowledge, skills and professionalism within the built environment;
- recognises excellence in Architectural Technology through its Awards.

Intellectual Property

Each party will retain ownership of all intellectual property that exists as at the Commencement Date. Where any intellectual property is created in connection with this Arrangement, ownership of that intellectual property will remain with the party which created it. Detailed provisions relating to intellectual property created in connection with any collaborative arrangement will be set out in a separate project collaboration agreement.

Review

This Arrangement will be reviewed after two years, but may only be varied in writing, signed by the parties (or their authorised representatives).

Validity and Termination

This agreement shall remain valid for five years and automatically renewed for another five years, unless terminated by:

- a. mutual agreement between the two parties; or
- b. either party by 3 months written notice.

Representative for ASA

Name: Marc Aurel Schnabel, President ASA

Date:

25/6/20

Signed:

Representative for CIAT	
Name:	Francesca Berriman, MBE Chief Executive

Date: 26 June 2020

Signed:

ho

END

June 2020